Microchip Technology - ATSAMC21E16A-MNT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

2. Ordering Information
 SAMC  21  N  18  A   -   M  U  T
Product Family
E = 32 Pins
G = 48 Pins
J  = 64 Pins
N = 100 Pins
  No character = Tray (Default)
                   T = Tape and Reel
U = -40 - 85OC Matte Sn Plating
N = -40 - 105OC Matte Sn Plating
A = TQFP
M = QFN
U = WLCSP
21 = Cortex M0+ CPU, DMA, CAN,
        16-bit SDADC
SAMC = 5V Microcontroller
Product Series
Flash Memory Density
Device Variant
A = Default Variant
Pin Count
Package Carrier
Package Grade
Package Type
18 = 256KB
17 = 128KB
16 = 64KB
15 = 32KB
20 = Cortex M0+ CPU, DMA
Note:  Not all combinations are valid. The available ordering numbers are listed in the Configuration
Summary.
 SAM C20/C21
© 2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet Complete DS60001479B-page 19
Bit 31 30 29 28 27 26 25 24
 ADDOFF[19:12]
Access R R R R R R R R
Reset x x x x x x x x
Bit 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16
 ADDOFF[11:4]
Access R R R R R R R R
Reset x x x x x x x x
Bit 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 8
 ADDOFF[3:0]
Access R R R R
Reset x x x x
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
       FMT EPRES
Access R R
Reset 1 x
Bits 31:12 – ADDOFF[19:0]: Address Offset
The base address of the component, relative to the base address of this ROM table.
Bit 1 – FMT: Format
Always read as '1', indicating a 32-bit ROM table.
Bit 0 – EPRES: Entry Present
This bit indicates whether an entry is present at this location in the ROM table.
This bit is set at power-up if the device is not protected indicating that the entry is not present.
This bit is cleared at power-up if the device is not protected indicating that the entry is present.
13.13.12 CoreSight ROM Table End
Name:  END
Offset:  0x1008
Reset:  0x00000000
Property:
-
 SAM C20/C21
© 2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet Complete DS60001479B-page 113
Value Description
0 The APBC clock for the PTC is stopped.
1 The APBC clock for the PTC is enabled.
Bit 21 – DAC: DAC APBC Mask Clock Enable
Value Description